THE BUSINESS BANK

High-touch, High-tech Banking

Contact: Teresa Tembreull

NEWS RELEASE - August 23, 2010



THE BUSINESS BANK HIRES MICHELLE LUREEN

The Business Bank welcomes Michelle Lureen as Vice President of Business Banking.

Michelle will work with existing and prospective business banking customers to identify their banking needs and to develop solutions to meet those needs. Michelle is well-known for her commitment to providing outstanding customer service.

Michelle has a distinguished 24 year banking career, employed most recently as Vice President, Business Banking, at Anchor Bank in Wayzata.

Michelle is a well-known and well-respected community volunteer and is currently serving a second term on the Board of Directors of the Greater Wayzata Area Chamber of Commerce, she serves on the Leadership Council at St. David's Center, and is a member of the Wayzata Rotary Club. Michelle and her husband, Jim, and two sons live in Shorewood, MN.

The Business Bank is a private, locally-owned community bank headquartered in Minnetonka, MN. The Business Bank and Prime Mortgage, a division of The Business Bank, have mortgage loan production offices located in Albertville, Burnsville, Chanhassen, Coon Rapids, Edina, Lilydale, Maple Grove, Minneapolis, Minnetonka, St. Cloud, Stillwater and Victoria. The bank also has satellite mortgage offices in Coon Rapids, Owatonna, and Rochester. The mortgage division originates mortgages in Minnesota, Wisconsin, Arizona, Colorado, and Florida.

The Business Bank also provides personal lines of insurance through its subsidiary, Prime Insurance Agency, which is co-owned with RJ Ahmann Company.

Michelle welcomes the opportunity to meet with you to discuss your banking needs. Please contact her at 952-847-1108 or mlureen@businessbankmn.com or stop in to visit her at her new office at The Business Bank, 11100 Wayzata Blvd. Suite 150, Minnetonka, MN. The coffee is always on and the candy bowl is always full.